LICENSING ACT 2003

Application for the Review a Premises Licence

Name of Applicant:	Metropolitan Police
Name & Address of Premises:	Supersave 68 Craven Park Road NW10 4AE
Applicants Agent:	

1. Application

The application is for the review of a premises licence held by Mr Farooq Khan and Mr Mahshooq Naz. The premises are known as Supersave 68 Craven Park Road NW10 4AE

2. Grounds for Review

The grounds for review are the prevention of crime and disorder, the prevention of public nuisance.

3. Relevant Representations

Representation has been received from PC Michael Sullivan of Metropolitan Police and Licensing Officers.

4. Background

These premises are currently licensed for the sale of alcohol and to remain open from 06:00hrs to 01:00hrs Monday to Sunday

The Designated Premises Supervisor is Mr Farooq Khan.

The premises were previously reviewed by the Police in April 2016 and heard by the licensing committee on 20 June 2016. The licensable hours were reduced from 24hrs Monday to Sunday to 06:00hrs to 01:00hrs Monday to Sunday and additional conditions were attached to the licence.

5. Associated Papers

- A. Copy of Review Application and supporting documents
- B Copy of Current Licence
- C Decision Notice of June 2016 Hearing
- D OS Map